

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P No. 4180 of 2019

Haribansh Pandit @ Harivash Pandit @ Harivansh Pandit
..... Petitioner(s).

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Party(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

THROUGH : VIDEO CONFERENCING

FOR THE PETITIONER(S) : Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate

FOR THE STATE : Mr. Sunil Kumar Dubey, APP

06/15.09.2020

After perusal the record, I find that counter-affidavit is not kept on record.

Office is directed to keep the counter-affidavit with record.

List this case after two weeks.

In the meantime, interim relief granted to the petitioner shall continue.

(ANANDA SEN , J)