

(2026:JHHC:13192)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 4180 of 2019

Haribansh Pandit @ Harivash Pandit @ Harivansh Pandit, aged around 52 years, son of Tuplal Pandit, resident of Ujjawal Sai City, Saporom Nagri, P.O. & P.S.-Nagri, Dist.-Ranchi

.... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sisiliya Baski, aged 70 years, w/o late Manewal Tudu, r/o Village-Khairbani, Pindra, P.O. & P.S.-Mirzachowki, Dist.-Sahibganj

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Sabyasanchi, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Sunil Kr. Dubey, Addl. P.P.
For O.P. No.2	: Mr. Agnivesh, Advocate

Order No.11 Dated- 04.05.2026

Heard the parties.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this criminal miscellaneous petition with liberty to file an appeal under Section 14A of Scheduled Castes & Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of Atrocities) Act, 1989.

This criminal miscellaneous petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

The certified copy of the documents filed in this case, may be substituted with their photocopies.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

04.05.2026
Gunjan-